Decision No. 45402

BZPORT TEEZ PUBLIC UTILITISS COLIIISLINN OF THD STALD OF CALIFURNIA

Commission investigation Into the
operations and practicoes of

Frankz 0. Suly, George R. Culy, Case No. 5172 ﬁ%%%g;

D. Paul Culy, Donald 0. Culy and

Tarold 7. Culy, doing business as

Culy Transportation Compony. .
Edward . Berol for Culy Transportation Company, ﬁ%z;’
rospondent. John Powsr lor Field Division, Public Utilitles .
Cormission of the State of Californisa.

This proceeding is an Investigation instituted on the

Commission's own motion into the oporations and practices of
Pranlk 0. Culy, Goorge R. Culy, D. Paul Culy, Domald 0. Culy,
and‘Harold F. Culy, doing business as Culy Tramsportation
Company, hereinafter called respondents. 3By stipulation,

Prank Culy, Jr., an additlional partner, was added as a respondent,
and he waived sorvico of the Order of Investigation and notice of

hearing horein.

The purposes of tho Iinvestigation zre to dotermine

(1) whether respondénts have operatedvas 8 highwsy
common carrier over fegular routes or hetween
fixed terminl in Califoranla, or are so operating
as a highway common carrier, as defined in

Section 2 3/L of the Fublic Utilities Act, with-
out autnority;
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whether respondents should be ordered to coase

and desizt from so operating as a hilghway common

coxrier until they have obtainod authority so to

do; and

whether the permitted rights, or any of them

neld by respondents, should be cancelled, re-

voked or rescinded. |

A public hearing was held bYefore Exeminer Rowe at
San Diego, on October 23, 1950, at which time oral and docu~
mentery ovidence was adduced and the matiter was submitted on
vriefs which are now on file. The matter is n6W‘ready for
decizion.

Respondents are engaged In operating‘auto trucks for
the transportation of property, Lor compensation, over the public
highways of this state. Since Jonuwary 13, 1947, to and Including
the date of hearing, respondents have held, and now hold, the
following permits issued by this Cormission:

Radial Highway Cormon Carriof Pormit
No. 37-2002. '

Contract Carrier Permit No. 37-2003.
city Carrief Permit No. 37-200L.
By Decision No. L4531, dated July 11, 1950, on‘Appli-
cation No. 28750, this Commission granted to the respondents a .

certificate of public convenioence and necessity authorizing

operations as a highway common carrier for the transportaﬁion of

general commodities, with certaln exceptions between San Franecisco
Territory and San Diego Territory, as dofined in Items 270 serles

and 271 series, rospectively, of Highway Garriers5 Tariff Yo. 2.




No authority was conferrod pormitting transportation from, to or
between Intermedliate peints. Respondent commenced'operations
pursuant to this certificate on Septomber 2L, 1950.

An assiétant transportation ratoe expert in the ermploy
of the Cormission's fleld division presented four roports, dased
upon examinations of respondents' records, designed ro indicate
respondentsf noncertilicated operations during the periods of
June 6 to 11, 1949, inclusive, July 11 to 16, 1949, inclusive,
Magust 1 to 6, 19L9, inclusive, January 23 to 28, 1950, inciusive,
ané April 10 to 15, 1950, inclusive. | '

ILxhibit No. 2, prepared by sald expert, covering two
six-day poriods, ome in June, 19L9, and the other in July, 1949,
shows a totai of 31 shippors served. ZExhibit No. 3, on the other
hand, covering a six-day period in January, 1950, the same month'.
this investigation was instituted, shows a total of nino shippexs
served, of whom only qight engaged the 5orvice$ of rospondents.
Similorly, Exhibit No. L., covering a six-day period in April, 1950,

shows that respondents sorvod a totsl of only nine shippers.

One of the respondent partnors testiflied that, pursuant

to advice of counsel in November or Decembdor, 1956, he made a
study of the compeny's operation, and ordorod his dispatchers and
other emplovyees to cease accepting shipments of freight fbcm
casual shippers, and to accept Lfreight only Lfrom the nine“shﬁppers
with whom his company had contracts. These Instructions applied,
however, only to the noncertificated company operations.
Respondents had written contracts with Procter & Camble
Distriduting Company, Hills Bros. Coffee¢, Inc., French Sardine

Company, and Safeway Stores, Inc. The services for the remaining
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five shippers were performoed under long-standing ofal contracts.
Respondents act substantially as the delivery departmont for
Procter & Camble's warchouse in Long Beach. Ninety per cont of
respondents' noncertificated operations are for said company.

The other efght shippers tender only truck-load ship-
ments, with some so-called split deliveries. The Long Boach-
Los Angelosz aren contract shippers' Lrslight, and conmo Sah Diego
contract shippers' frelignt, moves predominantly northward. This
movement, particularly the froight of Procter & CGamble, onabdbles
respondents to balance thelr load fdctor, as the certificated
movement 1s predominantly southbound.

The soutibound consisnors, such as iills 2ros., C-H
Sugar Company, Colgatc-Palmolive Poet Company, and Safeway Stores,
Inc., are custonmers which roespondents have beon soerving for a
long period of time. The witness for respondents -charactorized
this operation as highly specialized. This witness indicated
that his company intonded to retain pormanently only the Hills
Dros. Company contract, and eventually terminate the arrancement
to carry other noncertificated southbound freight.

Upon careful consideration of the rocord in this pro-

cecding, the Commission is of the opinion and finds that, during'

the yvear 15L9, respondents oporated auto truclks in the businoss of
tronsporting property as a bighway common carrier, as defined in
Section 2 3/L of the Public Utilities Aﬁt, for comnen,ation over
the public highways of the State of Oaliﬁornia between Lixed
termind and over repgular routes, to~wit; between San Francisco

territory and San Dilego territory, without possessing a prior




operative right thercfor, and without having obtained a certifi-
cate of public convenicace and necessity authorizing such opera-
tions, in violation of Section 50 3/L4 of said Act.

In view of the isscuance to respondents of the cortificate
of public convenionce and necessity by said Deciszion Ne. Ll531,
authorizing highway common carrier operations beﬁweon San Fran-
¢lsco and San Dlego, in view of tho curtalilment In service and
the elimination of all sorvice to cacusl shippers with whom bind-
ing contracts are not presontly outstanding, and in view of the
manifest purpose of rospondents to carry on all thelir operations
in a lawiul monner, we are of the opinion that neithoer a coase
and desist order, nor the cancellation, revocation, or suspension

of respondents' permits Is justified. An order will, therefore,

be ontered, discontinuin@ the proceeding.

A public hearing having been held Iin the aove-ontitled
proceoding, evidence having been received and duly considored,
the Cormission now being fully adviszed and basing 1ts order upon
the findings and conclusions sot forth in the preceding oninion,

IT IS ORDERED that this proceeding be, and it horeby
ls, discontinued.

The Secretary is hereby directed to cause a coertified
copy of this decision to be served, personally or by registered
mall, upon Prank 0. Culy, Ceorge R. Culy, D. Paul Culy, anald
0. Culy, Harold F. Culy and Prank Culy, Jr.




This decision shall bocome effective upon the twentieth

day after the date of such service.
| Dated at é%&% , Califorala, tiis %

day of Wzﬂ’/’/ﬁ
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